505722157 10/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5768968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES BRENT WALKER	10/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HATPAC, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 3208
City:	MANHATTAN BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90266

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16601036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9049968099

Email: myoungpa@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: MARK J. YOUNG
Address Line 1: 1638 CAMDEN AVE

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BW1901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Young/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT_recorded#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_recorded#page2.tif

PATENT 505722157 REEL: 050709 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the individual identified below as Assignor has invented certain subject matter ("Invention") disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

MULTIPURPOSE CARRIER WITH COMPARTMENT FOR WESTERN HAT Application Serial No. 16601036, Filed 10/14/2019

("Application");

Whereas, Assignor has agreed to convey all rights, title and interests in and to the same to the person or entity identified below as Assignee ("Assignee"), and Assignor desires to formalize the conveyance of all rights, title and interests in and to the same to Assignee;

Now, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Invention disclosed in the Application and any improvements, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, any Letters Patent of the United States based thereon, the right to apply in Assignee's own name for patents or inventor's certificates and related rights for the Invention in any and all countries, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patents granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHERESE, intending to be legally bound. Assignor has exceeded this Assignment. Maria Assignee: Before me personally appeared the FULL COLLABORATE LLC individual identified begen as Assignor, known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, and PO BOX 3208 Address: acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his her own free will. Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 Lenis CA of formation: os Angelos CALFORNIA Assignor: Name Public: My Commission Expires: 10 0 2022 Charles Brent Walker Date 10/14/19 JEHNIFER CASH Notary Public - California

Commission # 2,580 to Ay Commission # 2,580 to Ay Commission De 10, 2022